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Last Name  First Name Title Organization Business Ph Email 2016 App

1 Adler Jason MSE-C City of Troy (248) 524-3502 alder5959@gmail.com Basic 1

2 Allen Andrew Foreman City of Wixom (248) 624-0141 aallen@wixomgov.org Basic 1

3 Ambler Aaron Water Superintendent City of Marshall (269) 781-2210 aambler@cityofmarshall.com Basic 1

4 Anderson Matthew Buildings Maintenance Crew Leader City of Norton Shores (231) 799-6803 manderson@nortonshores.org Basic 2

5 Anttila Barry Highway Engineer VanBuren Co. Road Commission (269) 674-8011 barryanttila@vbcrc.org Basic 2

6 Baez Anthony Purchasing Supply Tech City of Marquette (906) 228-0444 abaez@mqtcty.org Basic 1

7 Baranek April Energy Coordinator Washtenaw Co. (734)680-6389 baraneka@ewashtenaw.org Basic 2

8 Bartz David Maintenance Foreman City of Wyoming (616) 261-3574 bartzd@wyomingmi.gov Basic 2

9 Basigkow William Assistant Director Public Works Orion Township (248) 391-0304 wbasigkow@oriontownship.org Basic 1

10 Bates Andrew Civil Engineer III Oakland Co. Road Commission (248) 645-2000 abates@rcoc.org Basic 1

11 Bauder Daniel Systems Operator-Crew Leader Byron-Gaines Utility Authority (616) 971-0002 d.bauder@bgua.org Basic 3

12 Bauer Kristin Director of Public Services City of Marshall (269) 558-0323 kbauer@cityofmarshall.com Committee

13 Beverly Clemon Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 267-1256 clemon.beverly@glwater.org Basic 2

14 Bland Leslie Director of Public Works City of Fenton (810) 629-2261 lbland47@yahoo.com Committee

15 Boeve Scott Superintendent City of Holland (616) 928-2437 s.boeve@cityofholland.com Grad-Th

16 Botzau Tim Sanitation Coordinator City of Bay City (989) 894-8323 tbotzau@baycitymi.org Basic 2

17 Bourcier Corey Street Coordinator City of Bay City (989) 894-8310 cbourcier@baycitymi.org Basic 3

18 Brisson Daniel Manager of Fleet & Roads City of Auburn Hills (248) 391-3777 dbrisson@auburnhills.org Directors Day

19 Brooks Jason Assistant Manager Washtenaw Co. Parks & Recreation Commission (734) 971-6337 brooksj@ewashtenaw.org Basic 1

20 Burlingham Wendy Administration Support Manager City of Kalamazoo (269) 337-8660 burlinghamw@kalamazoocity.org Basic 2

21 Butler Aaron Maintenance Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 928-0394 aaron.butler@glwater.org Basic 1

22 Carlson Arthur Special Equipment Operator City of Marquette (906) 228-0444 acarlson@mqtcty.org Basic 1

23 Clifton Rodney Foreman City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3513 rwclifton@battlecreekmi.gov Basic 2

24 Cook Rich Supervisor II Oakland Co. Water Resources (248) 858-0958 cookr@oakgov.com Basic 1

25 Crane Tracey MSE-F City of Troy (248) 885-1845 tracey.crane@troymi.gov Basic 1

26 Curry Philip Team Leader Detroit Water & Sewerage Dept. (313) 999-5908 curryp@detroitmi.gov Basic 2

27 Cyr Jerome Park Operations Manager Huron-Clinton Metroparks (734) 426-8211 jerry.cyr@metroparks.com Basic 3

28 Demski Ron Supervisor City of St. Clair Shores (586) 445-5363 demskir@scsmi.net Basic 2

29 Dickson Stephen Road Maintenance Supervisor City of Farmington Hills (248) 871-2867 sdickson@fhgov.com Basic 2

30 Diviney Bill Motor Pool-Crew Leader Bloomfield Township (248) 433-7738 bdiviney@bloomfieldtwp.org Basic 3
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31 Dohring Matthew DPS Supervisor City of Allen Park (313)928-0550 mdohring@cityofallenpark.org Basic 2

32 Dooley Michael Engineering Specialist II City of Troy (248) 524-3383 michael.dooley@troymi.gov Basic 3

33 Doran Lori Inventory Control Chief Oakland Co. Road Commission (248) 645-2000 ldoran@rcoc.org Basic 2

34 Drotoz Hillary Crew Leader Bloomfield Township (248) 594-2800 hdrotoz@bloomfieldtwp.org Basic 2

35 Drotoz Steven Back-Up Water Treatment Plant Operator City of Rochester (248) 841-5355 sdrotoz@rochestermi.org Basic 3

36 Dunn II Peter M. DPW Supervisor City of Springfield (269) 441-9277 pdunn@springfieldmich.com Basic 1

37 Dunny Elmer Supervisor I Oakland Co. Water Resources (248) 858-0958 dunnye@oakgov.com Basic 1

38 Dustin William Public Works Superintendent Village Berrien Springs (269) 473-6921 bdustin@att.net Basic 3

39 Ericksen Craig Traffic Services Technician VanBuren Co. Road Commission (269) 674-8011 craigericksen@vbcrc.org Basic 3

40 Eudy Charles Superintendent City of Farmington (248) 473-7250 ceudy@farmgov.com Basic 1

41 Farrell Richard Maintenance Supervisor Washtenaw Co. (734) 222-3541 farrellr@ewashtenaw.org Basic 2

42 Fraley Jim Heavy Equipment Operator City of Marquette (906) 228-0444 jfraley@mqtcty.org Basic 1

43 Fredrickson Joshua Assistant City Engineer City of Midland (989) 837-3352 jfredrickson@midland-mi.org Basic 3

44 Frontera Emily Office Coordinator City of Troy (248) 524-3373 e.frontera@troymi.gov Basic 3

45 Gallop Byran Mechanical Repairman City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3513 rsuarez@battlecreekmi.gov Basic 2

46 Gauthier Bruce Sewer Maintenance Supervisor City of Marquette (906) 228-0444 bgauthier@mqtcty.org Basic 1

47 Gaworecki Mark Project Manager Hennessey Engineers, Inc. (734) 759-0481 mfgaworecki@hengineers.com Basic 1

48 Gerlach Adam Special Projects Coordinator City of Plymouth (734) 453-7737 agerlach@ci.plymouth.mi.us Basic 2

49 Goetzinger Jim Public Service Director City of Richmond (586) 727-7575 richmonddpw@comcast.net Basic 3

50 Gordon Henry Supervisor City of Southfield (248) 821-5132 hgordon@cityofsouthfield.com Basic 2

51 Gordon Scott Crew Leader City of Fenton (810) 629-2261 dpwcrewleader@cityoffenton.org Basic 2

52 Gorney John Director of Public Works City of Kentwood (616) 554-0825 gorneyj@ci.kentwood.mi.us Directors Day

53 Graham Robert Maintenance Supervisor Ypsilanti Community Utilities Auth (734) 544-7132 pgraham@ycua.org Basic 3

54 Griffin Robert Drain Inspector Washtenaw Co. Water Resources Comm. (734) 222-3897 griffinr@ewashtenaw.org Basic 1

55 Hardy Bryan Assistant Foreman City of Birmingham (248) 530-1707 bhardy@bhamgov.org Basic 1

56 Hayes Ronald Plant Manager Great Lakes Water Authority (313)928-0292 ronald.hayes@glwater.org Basic 1

57 Hayes-Johnson Yvette Water Quality Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313)926-8116 yvette.hayes-johnson@glwater.org Basic 1

58 Hidalgo Erika Staff Engineer Township of Canton (734)394-5150 ehidalgo@canton-mi.org Basic 1

59 Hoblet Thomas Right of Way Inspector City of Midland (989) 837-3355 thoblet@midland-mi.org Basic 2

60 Hobson Candice Electrical Instrumentation Control Tech Great Lakes Water Authority (313)245-1602 candice.hobson@glwater.org Basic 1

61 Hoevenaar Michael Crew Leader City of Kentwood (616) 656-5268 hoevenaarm@ci.kentwood.mi.us Basic 1
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62 Hollenbeck Jennifer Interpretive Services Manager Huron-Clinton Metroparks (810) 494-6030 jennifer.hollenbeck@metroparks.com Basic 3

63 Holman Bradford General Superintendent City of Ypsilanti (737) 483-1421 bholman@cityofypsilanti.com Basic 3

64 Hudak Kenneth Facilities Superintendent Oakland Co. Road Commission (248) 645-2000 khudak@rcoc.org Basic 1

65 Hunt Jeremy Systems Central Supervisor Oakland Co. Water Resources (248) 858-0958 huntj@oakgov.com Basic 1

66 Jackson Kieyona Manager Detroit Water & Sewerage Dept. (313) 999-2393 jacksonk@detroitmi.gov Basic 3

67 Johnson Teresa CPPB, Interim City of Kalamazoo (269)337-8750 johnsont@kalamazoocity.org Basic 1

68 Johnson Daren Superintendent City of Alma (989) 463-6506 djohnson@ci.alma.mi.us Basic 3

69 Junghans Dennis Maintenance Electrician City of Wyoming (616) 813-5954 junghansd@wyomingmi.gov Basic 1

70 Kennedy Carlos Supervisor City of Ferndale (248) 546-2529 ckennedy@ferndalemi.gov Basic 1

71 Kilpatrick George Building Official Bloomfield Township (248) 594-2847 gkilpatrick@bloomfieldtwp.org Basic 1

72 Kirbach David Maintenance Manger Huron-Clinton Metroparks (248) 977-7438 david.kirbach@metroparks.com Basic 3

73 Klein Jordan Equipment Operator I City of Norton Shores (231) 798-2156 streetstas@nortonshores.org Basic 1

74 Klein Thomas E. MED III/Sign Shop Tech/Crew Leader City of Walker (616) 262-2974 tklein@ci.walker.mi.us Basic 1

75 Kleinheksel Daniel Instrument Tech City of Wyoming (616) 399-6511 kleinhekseld@wyomingmi.gov Basic 2

76 Knight Bradley Environmental Concerns Coordinator Oakland Co. Road Commission (248) 645-2000 bknight@rcoc.org Basic 3

77 Kollar Tia Administrative Assistant Bloomfield Township (248) 345-7802 tia_kollar@hotmail.com Basic 3

78 Korthals Gary DPW Coordinator Sewer City of Bay City (989) 891-1205 gkorthals@baycitymi.org Basic 2

79 Kortman Michael Manager Byron-Gaines Utility Authority (616) 971-0002 m.kortman@bgua.org Basic 3

80 Lawson Jennifer Water Quality Manager City of Ann Arbor (734) 794-6430 jlawson@a2gov.org Basic 3

81 Lear David Assistant City Engineer City of Livonia (734) 466-2608 dlear@ci.livonia.mi.us Basic 2

82 Lee Tracy Treasurer Village of Farwell (989) 588-9926 tracy@villageoffarwell.org Basic 3

83 Lemieux Joseph Maintenance City of Wyoming (616) 813-5954 lemieuxj@wyomingmi.gov Basic 1

84 Leverence Ron Water & Sewer Crew Leader City of Kentwood (616) 554-0734 leverencer@ci.kentwood.mi.us Basic 3

85 Levin Ashely Project Manager City of Troy (248) 524-1754 ashely.levin@troymi.gov Basic 3

86 Linn Jeffrey Park Operations Manager Huron-Clinton Metroparks (734) 379-5020 jeff.linn@metroparks.com Basic 3

87 Lugten Rog Supervisor City of Holland (616) 928-2437 r.lugten@cityofholland.com Grad-Th & F

88 Lybeck Henry Retired City of Bloomfield Hills (248) 953-0153 hlybeck@comcast.net Committee 

89 Malewski Holly Supervisor City of Dearborn (313) 943-2107 hmalewski@ci.dearborn.mi.us Basic 1

90 Mangatt Mathew Plant Manager Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 935-7101 matthew.mangatt@glwater.org Basic 1

91 Mazur Paul Operations Foreman Ypsilanti Community Utilities Auth (734) 544-7137 pmazur@ycua.org Basic 3

92 McDonagh Jane Public Services Records Manager City of Kalamazoo (269) 337-8660 mcdonaghj@kalamazoocity.org Committee
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93 McNett Ken Water/Sewer Supervisor City of Kentwood (616) 554-0733 mcnettk@ci.kentwood.mi.us Basic 2

94 Miller Kenneth Construction Inspector Detroit Water & Sewerage Dept. (313) 999-6950 millerk@detroitmi.gov Basic 2

95 Mitchell Mark Public Works Superintendent City of Owosso Public Works (989) 725-0556 mark.mitchell@ci.owosso.mi.us Basic 3

96 Neumann Tim Executive Director Michigan Rural Water Association (989) 539-4111 tneumann@mrwa.net Committee

97 Newton Sarah Laboratory Technician City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3513 sanewton@battlecreekmi.gov Basic 2

98 Nissan Josiaf Public Service Worker City of Oak Park (248) 691-7497 joenissan1@gmail.com Basic 3

99 Orchard Gerald Sign Technical City of Novi (248) 521-1431 jorchard@cityofnovi.org Basic 3

100 Pearson Steve Mechanical Repairman City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3513 spearson@battlecreekmi.gov Basic 2

101 Pollis Arnold Building Maintenance Supervisor City of Livonia (734) 466-2653 apollis@ci.livonia.mi.us Basic 2

102 Porman Christopher Director of Municipal Services City of Plymouth (734) 453-7737 cporman@ci.plymouth.mi.us Committee

103 Potter Luke Assistant Superintendent City of Clare (989) 386-7541 lpotter@cityofclare.org Basic 1

104 Potyok Michael MSE-F City of Troy (248)524-1347 m.potyok@troymi.gov Basic 1

105 Pratt Christopher Master Electrician City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3513 cmpratt@battlecreekmi.gov Basic 2

106 Pratt Evan Commissioner Washtenaw Co. (734) 222-6860 pratte@ewashtenaw.org Committee 

107 Prins Steven Program Coordinator City of Holland (616) 928-2446 scprins@cityofholland.com Basic 3

108 Pyle Gregory Environmental Services Township of Canton (734) 397-1011 gregory.pyle@canton-mi.org Basic 3

109 Rader Linnea Accounting  Clerk VanBuren Co. Road Commission (269) 674-8011 linnearader@vbcrc.org Committee  

110 Richardson Joseph Team Leader Detroit Water & Sewerage Dept. (313) 999-3466 richardsonj@detroitmi.gov Basic 2

111 Roon Michael Public Works Supervisor Retired City of Wyoming (616) 249-0968 mkroon3094@sbcglobal.net Committee

112 Rundle John Maintenance Supervisor City of Grand Island (308) 385-5430 johnr@grand-island.com Basic 2

113 Sabisch Rob DPW Village of Farwell (989) 588-9926 Robert@villageoffarwell.org Basic 2

114 Sanders Edward Public Works Water Supervisor City of Southfield (248) 821-0999 esanders@cityofsouthfield.com Basic 2

115 Schlutow Kristopher Water Utility Manger Wayne Co. Airport Authority (734) 247-7125 kristopher.schlutow@wcaa.us Basic 3

116 Semegen Mary Lynn Water Quality Manager Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 926-8102 mary.semegen@glwater.org Basic 1

117 Shenk Robert Field Supervisor City of Troy (248) 524-3502 r.shenk@troymi.gov Basic 3

118 Siedlaczek Brandy Storm Water Manager City of Southfield (248) 796-4806 bsiedlaczek@cityofsouthfield.com Basic 3

119 Silsby Thomas Superintendent of Public Works City of Mason (577)676-1319 toms@mason.mi.us Basic 2

120 Simmons, II Will Foreman  II City of Battle Creek (269) 966-3355 wfsimmons@battlecreekmi.gov Basic 2

121 Sintkowski Scott Permits Engineer Oakland Co. Road Commission (248) 645-2000 ssintkowski@rcoc.org Basic 3

122 Sizemore, Jr. Rolland Washtenaw Co. Commissioner Washtenaw Co. (734) 891-3526 rollandsizemore@gmail.com Committee

123 Sjolund Michael Finish Carpenter City of Marquette (906) 228-0444 sjolundmqt@gmail.com Basic 3
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124 Smith Chris Public Services Supervisor City of Kalamazoo (269)337-8750 smithc@kalamazoocity.org Basic 1

125 Smith Brett E. Director of Public Works Grosse Pointe Shores (313) 886-0020 gpsdpw@ameritech.net Committee

126 Solak Rod Line Superintendent Traverse City Light & Power (231) 932-4554 rsolak@tclp.org Basic 3

127 Steary Christopher Manager Great Lakes Water Authority (810) 385-2021 christopher.steary@glwater.org Basic 1

128 Stothard Joy DPW Coordinator Water District City of Bay City (989) 894-8321 jstothard@baycitymi.org Basic 2

129 Streeter David Inspector Washtenaw Co. Water Resources (734) 222-3850 streeterd@ewashtenaw.org Basic 3

130 Strong Jason Field Engineering Tech Orchard, Hiltz & McCliment INC. (734) 522-6711 barry.Gates@ohm-advisors.com Basic 3

131 Swailes Timothy Foreman Northville Township (248) 662-0482 tswailes@twp.northville.mi.us Basic 3

132 Swain Timothy Supervisor Clinton Co. (989) 224-3274 Swaint@ccrc-roads.org Basic 1

133 Thomas Wayne Team Leader Detroit Water & Sewerage Dept. (313) 433-0167 thomaswa@detroitmi.gov Basic 2

134 Thompson Burt Engineer-Manager Antrim Co. Road Commission (231) 587-8521 bthompson@antrimcrc.org Committee 

135 Trainer Ryan Work Leader City of Novi (248) 675-9845 rtrainer@cityofnovi.org Basic 3

136 Tramski Doug Utilities Services Supervisor City of Port Huron (810) 984-9770 tramskid@porthuron.org Basic 1

137 Trice Thomas W. Director of  Public Works Bloomfield Township (248) 433-7732 ttrice@bloomfieldtwp.org Committee 

138 Turnquist Kevin Streets and Highway Supervisor City of Southfield (248) 796-4866 kturnquist@cityofsouthfield.com Basic 1

139 Vander Weide Dale Lead Mechanic City of Holland (616) 928-2416 d.vanderweide@cityofholland.com Grad-Th & F

140 VanSetters Jeff Water & Sewer System Supervisor City of Lowell (616) 821-8019 jvansetters@ci.lowell.mi.us Basic 2

141 Vaughn Coy Deputy Director Washtenaw Co. (734) 971-6337 vaughnc@ewashtenaw.org Basic 2

142 Wassink Barry Lead Mechanic City of Holland (616) 928-2411 b.wassink@cityofholland.com Grad-Th & F

143 Way Michael Grounds Foreman Village of Grosse Pointe Shores (313) 886-0020 waymich2@gmail.com Basic 2

144 Wheeler Steven Electrical Services Tech III Oakland Co. Road Commission (248) 645-2000 swheeler@rcoc.org Basic 3

145 White Howard Road Superintendent Ionia Co. Road Commission (616) 527-1700 bud@ioniaCo.roads.org Thurs Only 

146 Wiktorowski Matthew Field Operations Senior Manager City of Novi (248) 735-5640 mwiktorowski@cityofnovi.org Committee

147 Willson Matthew Assistant General Counsel Oakland Co. Road Commission (248) 645-2000 mwillson@rcoc.org Basic 2

148 Wilson Jennifer Engineering Tech City of Oak Park (248)691-7580 jwilson@ci.oak-park.mi.us Basic 2

149 Wolford James Supervisor City of Kentwood (616) 656-5311 wolfordj@ci.kentwood.mi.us Basic 2

150 Worosz Patrick Supervisor City of Garden City (734) 793-1800 patw@gardencitymi.org Grad -W, Th, F

151 Young Billy Senior Operator SOCWA (248) 288-5150 billyjoeyoung@wowway.com Basic 1

152 Wolford James Supervisor City of Kentwood (616) 656-5311 wolfordj@ci.kentwood.mi.us Basic 2

153 Worosz Patrick Supervisor City of Garden City (734) 793-1800 patw@gardencitymi.org Grad -W, Th, F

154 Young Billy Senior Operator SOCWA (248) 288-5150 billyjoeyoung@wowway.com Basic 1


